™ Indicates a trademark of the Abbott group of companies.
‡ Indicates a third-party trademark, which is property of its respective owner.
Pat. http://www.abbott.com/patents
© 2022 Abbott. All Rights Reserved.
Gore-Tex‡ is a trademark of W.L. Gore & Associates, Inc. Coumadin‡ is a trademark of Bristol-Myers Squibb Pharma Company.
1
ARTEN600196097 A
2022-01

2. Following percutaneous puncture of the femoral vein, perform a standard right heart catheterization.
3. Perform an angiogram in order to demonstrate the atrial communication. Catheterize the left atrium using a 45° LAO
position and cranial angulation 35–45°, inject contrast medium into the right upper lobe pulmonary vein.
4. Introduce a 0.035-inch exchange “J” tip guidewire into the left atrium. Insert a compliant balloon catheter over the
exchange guidewire into the left atrium and determine the diameter of the defect.
5. Sizing the defect
- If balloon sizing is performed in addition to echocardiographic measurements, a stop-flow technique should be used.
- Stop-flow technique: Using a balloon specifically designed for sizing atrial communications (for example, Amplatzer™
Sizing Balloon II) the catheter is passed over the exchange guidewire directly through the skin. To facilitate this
percutaneous entry, an assistant should apply forceful negative pressure with an attached syringe. Under fluoroscopic
and echocardiographic guidance, the balloon catheter is placed across the defect and inflated with diluted contrast
medium until the left-to-right shunt ceases as observed by echocardiography. The balloon is deflated until flow is seen,
and then re-inflated until the shunting ceases. Measurements can then be made using echocardiographic imaging,
fluoroscopy, or by using the sizing plate.
9-ASD-009 9 21 3 17 6–7
9-ASD-010 10 22 3 18 6–7
9-ASD-011 11 25 4 21 7
9-ASD-012 12 26 4 22 7
9-ASD-013 13 27 4 23 7
9-ASD-014 14 28 4 24 7
9-ASD-015 15 29 4 25 7
9-ASD-016 16 30 4 26 7
9-ASD-017 17 31 4 27 7
9-ASD-018 18 32 4 28 8–9
9-ASD-019 19 33 4 29 8–9
9-ASD-020 20 34 4 30 8–9
9-ASD-022 22 36 4 32 9
9-ASD-024 24 38 4 34 9
9-ASD-026 26 40 4 36 10
9-ASD-028 28 42 4 38 10
9-ASD-030 30 44 4 40 10
9-ASD-032 32 46 4 42 10
9-ASD-034 34 50 4 44 12
9-ASD-036 36 52 4 46 12
9-ASD-038 38 54 4 48 12
Table 15. Device Specifications/Recommended Sheath Sizes (Continued)
Device Order
Number
B